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September 7, 2012

Mr Adam Burleson
Operations Manager
Celina Landfill
6141 Depweg Road
Celina, Ohio 45822

Re:	 Celina Landfill Maintenance of GW Monitoring Wells & Piezometers
Return to Compliance

Dear Mr. Burleson:

In a letter dated June 21, 2012, Ohio EPA provided a notice of violation occurring at the Celina
Landfill located at 6141 Depweg Road in Celina, Mercer County, Ohio. The violation was
originally observed during an Operating Facility Ground Water Inspection (OFGWI) conducted
on May 30, 2012. On July 5, 2012, Ohio EPA received correspondence from the Celina Landfill
that documents abatement of the following violation:

OAC Rule 3745-27-1 O(B)(3)(e) Maintenance of the ground 	 Performed necessary
water wells and riezometers	 maintenance

Nothing in this letter shall be construed to authorize any waiver from the requirements of any
applicable state or federal laws or regulations. This letter shall not be interpreted to release the
owner or operator, or others, from responsibility under Chapters 3704, 3714, 3734, or 6111 of
the Ohio Revised Code or under the Federal Clean Water Act, Resource Conservation and
Recovery Act, or Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act for
remedying conditions resulting from any release of contaminants to the environment.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me by telephone at
(419) 373-3079, or by email at jeremy.scolesepa.ohio.qov.

Sincerely,

Jeremy Scoles, RS
Environmental Supervisor
Division of Materials and Waste Management
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Joseph Montello, Republic Services
Nathan Taylor, Republic Services
Joseph Warburton, Brown and Caldwell
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